SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT AND
BUENAVISTA SERVICES INC.
FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES

This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 is made and entered into on the 29th day of June, 2020, between the
SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT, hereinafter called “SHD” and BUENAVISTA SERVICES INC.
hereinafter called the “Contractor.”

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an Agreement for Janitorial Services,
WHEREAS, SHD desires to supplement said Agreement, by modifying the Scope of Services,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, conditions covenants and performance contained
herein or attached and incorporated, and made a part hereof, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Each and every provision of the Original Agreement for Professional Services dated 12/23/2019 shall
remain in full force and effect, except as modified in the following section:

e Exhibit 1 Statement of Work Part A. —
o Toremove Lynnwood WIC Clinic from the Agreement as a place to be served as of July
8™, 2020
o To add Suite 208 at the Rucker building as part of the occupied space to be served as of
June 26™, 2020

The Total Amount payable to the Contractor is summarized as follows:

e Original Agreement: $4,911.95 per month

e Removal of Lynnwood location: $-1,385 per month

e Addition of Suite 208 at Rucker location: $695.00 per month
e Adjusted total amount: $4,221.95 per month for services

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT BUENAVISTA SERVICES INC.
Shawn Fronopicn
Shawn Frederick (Jul 29, 2020 12:06 PDT) Billy Jauregli (Julz#, 2020 12:00 )
[ [Z4
Shawn Frederick Date: Jul 29,2020 Billy Juaregui Date: Jul 29,2020
Administrative Officer President

Approved as to form:

Grant K. Weed, SHD Attorney

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT — Supplemental — Page 1 of 1



Buenavista Janitorial Services Amendment 1

Final Audit Report 2020-07-29
Created: 2020-07-08
By: Sarah de Jong (sdejong@snohd.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAABSZL-BMMTy45AGZIXthgK8mPYylliNSe

"Buenavista Janitorial Services Amendment 1" History

S Document created by Sarah de Jong (sdejong@snohd.org)
2020-07-08 - 3:45:42 PM GMT- IP address: 206.208.65.34

EL Document emailed to Pam Spence (pspence@snohd.org) for approval
2020-07-08 - 3:50:03 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Pam Spence (pspence@snohd.org)
2020-07-08 - 6:43:28 PM GMT- IP address: 23.103.201.254

% Document approved by Pam Spence (pspence@snohd.org)
Approval Date: 2020-07-08 - 6:47:15 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 206.208.65.34

£% Document emailed to Pamela E Aguilar (paguilar@snohd.org) for approval
2020-07-08 - 6:47:17 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Pamela E Aguilar (paguilar@snohd.org)
2020-07-08 - 7:34:14 PM GMT- IP address: 23.103.201.254

% Document approved by Pamela E Aguilar (paguilar@snohd.org)
Approval Date: 2020-07-08 - 7:34:59 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 206.208.65.34

EL Document emailed to Sarah de Jong (sdejong@snohd.org) for approval
2020-07-08 - 7:35:01 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Sarah de Jong (sdejong@snohd.org)
2020-07-08 - 8:13:50 PM GMT- IP address: 206.208.65.34

% Document approved by Sarah de Jong (sdejong@snohd.org)
Approval Date: 2020-07-08 - 8:16:04 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 206.208.65.34

£% Document emailed to buenavistacleaning@yahoo.com for signature
2020-07-08 - 8:16:06 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




B

&

Zo

Email viewed by buenavistacleaning@yahoo.com
2020-07-08 - 8:21:53 PM GMT- IP address: 97.126.109.37

Sarah de Jong (sdejong@snohd.org) replaced signer buenavistacleaning@yahoo.com with Billy Jauregui
(Billy@buenavistainc.com)

2020-07-29 - 6:30:06 PM GMT- IP address: 206.208.65.34

Document emailed to Billy Jauregui (Billy@buenavistainc.com) for signature
2020-07-29 - 6:30:07 PM GMT

Email viewed by Billy Jauregui (Billy@buenavistainc.com)
2020-07-29 - 6:58:52 PM GMT- IP address: 97.113.12.25

Document e-signed by Billy Jauregui (Billy@buenavistainc.com)
Signature Date: 2020-07-29 - 7:00:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 97.113.12.25

Document emailed to Shawn Frederick (sfrederick@snohd.org) for signature
2020-07-29 - 7:00:29 PM GMT

Email viewed by Shawn Frederick (sfrederick@snohd.org)
2020-07-29 - 7:05:51 PM GMT- IP address: 23.103.201.254

Document e-signed by Shawn Frederick (sfrederick@snohd.org)
Signature Date: 2020-07-29 - 7:06:28 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 206.208.65.34

Signed document emailed to Shawn Frederick (sfrederick@snohd.org), buenavistacleaning@yahoo.com,

jneal@snohd.org, Sarah de Jong (sdejong@snohd.org), and 3 more
2020-07-29 - 7:06:28 PM GMT

Adobe Sign




